
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 15, 2014

SPECIAL, 12/15/2014 1:30:00 PM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on December 15, 2014, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable G. Mitch Woods, Sheriff

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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December 15, 2014

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
December 15, 2014

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 1:30 PM, on the 15th day of December 2014 at its
regular meeting place in the Commissioner's Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County Courthouse,
1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

DISTRICT ATTORNEY: 10:00 am-Announcement of an executive (closed) session pursuant to Texas
Government Code Section § 551.071 for the purpose of receiving information from its counsel regarding
pending litigation against the County.

INVOCATION: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One
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PURCHASING:

1. Consider and approve award, execute, receive and file Acceptance of
Offer for (IFB 14-047/JW), Term Contract for Inmate Shoes for
Jefferson County with Bob Barker Company, Inc., as shown on
Attachment A.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 11 - 13

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a renewal for (RFP 12-
032/JW), Re-bid for Term Contract for Automated Teller Machines
(ATM) Installation and Operation for Jefferson County with Citywide
ATM for the second additional one (1) year renewal from January 26,
2015 to January 25, 2016.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 14 - 15

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve award of (IFB 14-008/KJS) Jefferson County
Courthouse Mechanical and Safety Upgrades (Phase 5) to N&T
Construction Company, Inc. for Base Bid and Alt #1, in the amount of
$4,182,253.00 and 300 days.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3



Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 15, 2014

4. Consider and possibly approve, execute, receive and file Teletrac
Subscriber Agreement for GPS Software Service and Jefferson County
Constable Precinct # 6 for a total purchase price of $987.00 with a
monthly subscription charge of $105.00.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 16 - 19

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

5. Consider and possibly approve disposal of scrap metal property. Scrap
property to be transported to a metal salvage company and there sold for
such price as it may command and return funds to the County.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 20 - 21

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AIRPORT:

6.  Receive and file executed Hanger and Office Lease between Jefferson
County and Stone Oak Management, LLC for hanger and office space in
Hanger 7.

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

7. Consider and approve FY 2014 year end budget amendment transfers out
for additional funding for capital projects and internal service funds (see
attached schedule).

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 22 - 24

Action: TABLED

8. Consider and approve FY 2015 budget transfer - Constable, Precinct 6 -
purchase of Teletrac subscription service.

120-3070-425-5077 CONTRACTUAL SERVICE $1,140.00
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120-3070-425-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $1,140.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 25 - 29

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Regular County Bills - check #401684 through check #401913.
SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 30 - 39

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

10. Consider and possibly approve exempting the following groups from
paying for security during their scheduled events for the year2015,
Dispute Resolution Center, Jefferson County Bar Association, Jefferson
County Democratic Party, Jefferson County Republican Party, Jefferson
County Libertarian Party, Jefferson County Green Party, Election
School, Jefferson County Clerk’s Office for meetings and training
related to Elections, Jefferson County Coalition for Victims of Crime,
Family Services, and Jefferson County Deputy Constable Association.
The security expense will be paid via budgeted funds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 40 - 40

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS
11. Consider and possibly approve Hot Tax allocation recommended by

Commissioner Michael Sinegal for League of Extraordinary Fighters
Boxing Promotions, LLC.

Action: TABLED
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DISTRICT CLERK:

12. Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Jane Birge for 11
years of dedicated service to the Jefferson County District Clerk’s Office
and to the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her well in her
retirement and future endeavors.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ENGINEERING:

13. Accept and Approve the minor plat of Gary Place, being a five (5) acre
tract located on Highway 365 just west of Gaulding Road in Precinct 4. 
This minor plat is being divided into two lots with a sixty-foot
ingress/egress tract.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 41 - 41

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEMS:

14.  Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Ken Seholm for
over 31 years of dedicated service to the Jefferson County MIS
Department and to the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing him well
in his retirement and future endeavors.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 42 - 43

Motion by: Commissioner Alfred
Second by: Commissioner Weaver
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

15.  Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Belinda J.
Thompson for 22 years and 8 months of dedicated service as a
Corrections Officer and Office Specialist for the Jefferson County
Sheriff’s Office and to the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her
well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 44 - 45

Motion by: Commissioner Weaver
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

DISTRICT ATTORNEY:

16. Consider and possibly approve Resolution commending Creig Miller for
his dedicated service as an employee of Jefferson County and wishing
him well in his retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 46 - 46

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Alfred
In favor: County Judge Branick, Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner
Weaver, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner Alfred
Action: APPROVED

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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ATTACHMENT A

IFB 14-047/JW
Term Contract for Inmate Shoes for Jefferson County
Final Tabulation

Bob Barker Company, Inc. ICS Jail Supplies, Inc.
134 N Main Street PO Box 21056
Fuquay Varina, NC 27526 Waco, TX  76702
Contact: Nenna Mann Contact: Sonya Sterling
nennamann@bobbarker.com bids@icswaco.com
800-334-9880 phone 800-524-5427 phone
800-322-7537 fax 254-751-0299 fax

Item Unit Description Color Size Unit Price Unit Price
1 Pair Inmate Shoe Orange Small $3.90 $3.94

Orange Medium $3.90 $3.94
Orange Large $3.90 $3.94
Orange 1 XL $3.90 $3.94
Orange 2 XL $3.90 $3.94
Orange 3 XL $3.90 $3.94
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    12-15-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JURY FUND

TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               327.50     401776
WARREN'S DO-NUTS                                       42.23     401823
                                                                           369.73**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       50.00     401693
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         449.96     401697
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS # 96                              807.89     401704
DRIVESHAFT SPECIALTY, INC.                            495.85     401714
M&D SUPPLY                                            644.23     401743
MUNRO'S                                                67.00     401746
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
TEXAS AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICES                     195.00     401771
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       67.25     401779
KNIFE RIVER                                           310.63     401835
AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                      192.50     401842
                                                                         3,310.43**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

SUPERIOR TIRE & SERVICE                               197.39     401692
APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                          97.22     401697
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      74.43     401708
ENTERGY                                               597.74     401725
MUNRO'S                                                36.90     401746
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     401766
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                     149.50     401883
                                                                         1,195.89**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      28.88     401706
MUNRO'S                                                18.23     401746
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    63.56     401766
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             34.14     401781
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                  172.08     401788
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     146.54     401808
BEAUMONT FUEL INJECTION                               374.07     401818
WINDSTREAM                                             46.33     401831
SOUTHWEST TRUCK RIGGING & EQUIPMENT                   896.00     401895
                                                                         1,779.83**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

APAC, INC. - TROTTI & THOMSOM                         256.32     401697
ENTERGY                                                13.09     401725
M&D SUPPLY                                            126.86     401743
MUNRO'S                                                68.16     401746
OFFICE DEPOT                                          341.57     401749
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 150.84     401751
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         135.47     401760
TRANSIT & LEVEL CLINIC                              4,215.00     401775
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       64.17     401779
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.24     401796
4IMPRINT, INC.                                        150.89     401801
KNIFE RIVER                                           750.40     401835
ON TIME TIRE                                          134.98     401869
                                                                         6,419.99**
ENGINEERING FUND

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.87     401796
                                                                            48.12**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                             1,495.43     401725
M&D SUPPLY                                             97.88     401743
AT&T                                                   28.91     401763
                                                                         1,622.22**
GENERAL FUND

TAX OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          265.98     401749
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                                    12-15-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 248.95     401762
AT&T                                                  101.16     401763
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   208.10     401766
TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR ASSOCIATION                     40.00     401768
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,347.78     401796
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           24.18     401797
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         315.00     401856
RT LAWRENCE CORPORATION                             6,024.00     401872
                                                                         8,575.15*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

BEAUMONT FAMILY PRACTICE ASSOC.                        60.00     401700
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            150.00     401745
OFFICE DEPOT                                          242.17     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.68     401796
                                                                           501.10*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           34.60     401796
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         175.00     401856
                                                                           270.54*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                           55.00     401749
XEROX CORPORATION                                   3,524.50     401783
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          263.96     401796
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           50.78     401797
                                                                         3,894.24*
COUNTY JUDGE

CHEROKEE COUNTY CLERK                                 572.00     401713
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES                             400.00     401721
OFFICE DEPOT                                           29.15     401749
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                                 200.00     401758
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.26     401796
J.T. HAYNES                                           500.00     401829
LUKE NICHOLS                                          500.00     401830
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  116.58     401878
                                                                         2,365.24*
RISK MANAGEMENT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
                                                                            31.78*
COUNTY TREASURER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           79.38     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           242.63*
PRINTING DEPARTMENT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   314.11     401766
                                                                           314.11*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    43.25     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.88     401796
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          33.54     401856
                                                                            81.67*
GENERAL SERVICES

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                1,105.31     401737
TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND                     2,700.00     401772
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,435.00     401794
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  240.00     401849
SUPERIOR PRESS                                        272.06     401855
DYNAMEX INC                                           170.67     401885
                                                                         6,923.04*
DATA PROCESSING
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STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     401766
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  240.00     401849
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          78.16     401856
                                                                           379.10*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          204.21     401796
                                                                           234.33*
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT

M&D SUPPLY                                            100.08     401743
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
CUMULUS BROADCASTING, INC.                          4,185.00     401791
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.80     401796
                                                                         4,320.00*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC.                                  86.50     401720
OFFICE DEPOT                                          379.97     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   261.30     401766
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            446.19     401789
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          169.22     401796
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.61     401797
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  480.00     401849
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         533.02     401856
FILE & SERVE XPRESS LLC                                20.00     401876
LOGAN CAMPBELL                                        166.00     401894
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                        50.00     401904
CACTX                                                 400.00     401909
CORY J CRENSHAW                                       399.08     401913
                                                                         3,392.89*
DISTRICT CLERK

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              51.90     401741
OFFICE DEPOT                                           50.48     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    51.52     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          224.47     401796
                                                                           378.37*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                          8,334.00     401716
LEAH HAYES                                            246.33     401730
JOHN E. MACEY                                         700.00     401744
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        600.00     401761
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
JOHN D WEST                                           900.00     401792
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           10.95     401796
JASON ROBERT NICKS                                    800.00     401851
                                                                        11,623.06*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                           112.00     401798
                                                                           144.19*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          151.85     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     401796
                                                                           182.38*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.10     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            54.00     401798
                                                                            86.22*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.19     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     401798
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ACCO BRANDS DIRECT                                     41.99     401880
                                                                           127.96*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                         1,150.00     401689
DONALD BOUDREAUX                                      250.00     401702
THOMAS J. BURBANK, P.C.                               950.00     401703
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              60.20     401741
MIKE LAIRD, ATTORNEY AT LAW                           800.00     401742
BRACK JONES JR.                                     8,333.33     401786
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           45.04     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     401798
SHEIGH SUMMERLIN                                    8,333.33     401826
JAMES R. MAKIN, P.C.                                4,856.39     401861
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                          1,700.00     401893
                                                                        26,531.29*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

PHILLIP DOWDEN                                        150.00     401695
ANITA F. PROVO                                        450.00     401754
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .41     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     401798
ANTOINETTE BRADLEY                                    500.00     401814
KIMBERLY PHELAN, P.C.                                  75.00     401825
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   150.00     401839
RONALD PLESSALA                                       325.00     401845
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                 1,000.00     401859
STEFANIE L. ADAMS, ATTORNEY AT LAW                    225.00     401860
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                2,500.00     401884
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      875.00     401890
TARA SHELANDER                                      1,950.00     401892
MELANIE AIREY                                         150.00     401905
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                     1,500.00     401906
RONALD ANTHONY BONIN III                            1,000.00     401908
                                                                        10,903.41*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

MARVA PROVO                                         1,050.00     401753
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     401798
JUDY PAASCH                                         2,278.33     401820
                                                                         3,413.11*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    51.32     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           29.64     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           200.96*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           150.12*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 2

OFFICE DEPOT                                          116.22     401749
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           236.22*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     401766
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           162.71*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           36.56     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           186.68*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

TEXAS MUNICIPAL COURT - JUSTICE                        36.00     401773
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           156.00*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          141.22     401797
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           261.22*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

JEFFERSON CTY. BAR ASSOCIATION                        125.00     401736
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.90     401796
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           56.01     401799
                                                                           220.03*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

TEXAS ASSOC. OF COUNTY COURT A LAW                     35.00     401688
BRUCE W. COBB                                         250.00     401711
EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                        1,190.00     401723
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.61     401796
ANTOINETTE BRADLEY                                    250.00     401814
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   60.00     401849
SAMUEL & SON LAW FIRM PLLC                            300.00     401893
                                                                         2,112.61*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

TRAVIS EVANS                                          500.00     401718
EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     401723
TERRENCE HOLMES                                     1,000.00     401733
MIKE LAIRD, ATTORNEY AT LAW                           500.00     401742
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           46.28     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   60.00     401849
RYAN GERTZ                                            750.00     401850
                                                                         3,451.28*
COURT MASTER

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .81     401796
LEXIS-NEXIS                                            53.00     401798
                                                                            96.52*
MEDIATION CENTER

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                     498.10     401701
OFFICE DEPOT                                           98.97     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.06     401796
                                                                           631.25*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   136.39     401766
                                                                           136.39*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

ENTERGY                                             1,037.55     401725
HERNANDEZ OFFICE SUPPLY, INC.                          21.50     401731
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                   4.50     401739
MOORMAN & ASSOCIATES, INC.                            900.00     401745
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,034.75     401749
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 414.00     401751
AT&T                                                   31.06     401763
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   279.27     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          271.24     401796
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   197.70     401802
CHILD ABUSE & FORENSIC SERVICES                       950.00     401803
FIVE STAR FEED                                        192.30     401812
CODE BLUE                                              39.00     401817
COBAN TECHNOLOGIES INC                              2,586.00     401862
RITA HURT                                           1,925.00     401866
B&H PHOTO VIDEO PRO AUDIO                             174.00     401874
SILSBEE FORD INC                                   32,019.53     401886
BLACK HILLS AMMUNITION                                722.50     401901
                                                                        42,799.90*
CRIME LABORATORY

FISHER SCIENTIFIC                                     327.52     401719
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  79.90     401762
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    42.71     401766

34



  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   6
                                    12-15-2014
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

AIRGAS SOUTHWEST                                       69.50     401842
BRIDGE CITY LOCK AND KEY                              135.00     401864
RDB SERVICES                                          500.00     401867
                                                                         1,154.63*
JAIL - NO. 2

CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         36.00     401705
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                   522.75     401766
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     645.05     401808
CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - GAS DIVIS                 4,055.66     401877
                                                                         5,259.46*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    91.06     401766
CHERYL TARVER                                         100.80     401785
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           74.09     401796
LYNN BIERHALTER                                        44.24     401828
RASHUNDA FLETCHER                                     122.08     401844
JOHN ANDERSON                                         135.52     401853
                                                                           567.79*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

ENTERGY                                             6,329.00     401725
AT&T                                                  682.06     401763
OAK FARM DAIRY                                        456.97     401787
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            720.54     401789
FLOWERS FOODS                                          78.35     401815
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   2,142.05     401816
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              600.00     401833
KAREN ROBERTS                                         300.00     401847
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             183.79     401865
                                                                        11,492.76*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

OFFICE DEPOT                                          142.46     401749
SAM'S WESTERN WEAR, INC.                              506.85     401756
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           54.37     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           823.68*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           120.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

OFFICE DEPOT                                           57.81     401749
                                                                            57.81*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           27.45     401796
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           177.57*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
SILSBEE FORD INC                                       91.36     401886
                                                                           211.36*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

OFFICE DEPOT                                           40.51     401749
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
                                                                           160.51*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     401766
                                                                            60.94*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

CITY OF BEAUMONT                                       40.00     401694
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                            984.00     401709
ENTERGY                                               140.00     401728
OFFICE DEPOT                                        1,217.47     401749
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PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                     2,081.38     401752
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    60.94     401766
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                              62.47     401777
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     401778
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           70.88     401796
MUNRO'S SAFETY APPAREL                                131.20     401807
TINA CHAMPAGNE                                         63.28     401843
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     133.66     401873
                                                                         8,037.86*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      43.21     401707
CLAYBAR FUNERAL HOME, INC.                          3,000.00     401710
O.W. COLLINS APARTMENTS                               235.26     401712
GRAMMIER-OBERLE FUNERAL HOME                        1,500.00     401722
ENTERGY                                                70.00     401729
OFFICE DEPOT                                          332.78     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    73.37     401766
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                              62.48     401777
AUSTIN CECIL WALKES MD PA                           2,932.58     401778
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          227.42     401797
MARY STAGG                                             11.20     401813
HEB - PORT ARTHUR                                      88.29     401840
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
MANUEL GASPER JR                                      300.00     401899
                                                                         8,996.59*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

PHYSICIAN SALES & SERVICE, INC.                       169.79     401752
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
LESLIE LITTLE                                         160.00     401900
                                                                           359.91*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

DISA, INC.                                             90.00     401715
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   301.55     401802
SEARS COMMERICAL CREDIT                               198.86     401804
                                                                           590.41*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

DANA JOHNSON                                          450.00     401896
                                                                           450.00*
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      150.00     401793
                                                                           150.00*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

LOUIS AND COMPANY                                     300.33     401687
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                       63.96     401690
CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                            25.00     401696
ART SIGNS & DECALS                                    675.00     401698
ECOLAB                                                209.95     401717
HYDRO-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.                            435.00     401734
M&D SUPPLY                                             28.86     401743
OFFICE DEPOT                                          327.39     401749
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,284.28     401757
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         187.90     401759
AT&T                                                  928.91     401763
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
ZEE MEDICAL SERVICE                                   174.71     401784
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   4,839.11     401821
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         304.00     401856
HONEYWELL INC                                       4,221.88     401868
                                                                        14,036.40*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

GUARDIAN FORCE                                         75.00     401686
ENTERGY                                             4,020.56     401725
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                         49.76     401755
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 630.00     401757
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    61.90     401766
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TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             66.11     401770
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                      209.67     401779
PARKER LUMBER                                         217.20     401854
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   2,524.60     401883
                                                                         7,854.80*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      32.03     401708
ENTERGY                                             2,616.98     401725
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          55.82     401759
AT&T                                                  684.09     401763
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             25.13     401780
MEMBER'S BUILDING MAINTENANCE LLC                   1,925.52     401883
                                                                         5,371.35*
SERVICE CENTER

JERRY'S AUTOMOTIVE                                    178.50     401738
KAY ELECTRONICS, INC.                                 171.00     401739
KINSEL FORD, INC.                                   2,155.80     401740
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
NEDERLAND HARDWARE SUPPLY                              14.19     401782
FIRST CALL                                             76.39     401806
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      254.01     401819
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                          1,968.45     401846
UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC                                  46.81     401848
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                              48.09     401863
SILSBEE FORD INC                                      957.53     401886
APPEL FORD-MERCURY INC                                554.28     401907
                                                                         6,455.17*
VETERANS SERVICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          131.75     401749
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    74.49     401766
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.06     401796
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.88     401797
US POSTAL SERVICE                                      98.00     401800
                                                                           316.18*
                                                                       208,422.88**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

ENTERGY                                               630.83     401725
MUNRO'S                                                98.95     401746
AT&T                                                   29.77     401763
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    30.12     401766
                                                                           789.67**
FAMILY GROUP CONFERENCING

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
                                                                            31.78**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT CT.

BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                   354.75     401802
                                                                           354.75**
EMPG GRANT

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      180.17     401793
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       2,591.51     401856
                                                                         2,771.68**
JUVENILE TJPC-A-2014-123

BI INCORPORATED                                     1,542.96     401790
JENNIFER SOLANO                                       123.20     401805
KESHA NIXON                                            71.68     401832
WILBERT PIERRE                                        113.12     401870
DURWARD MINOR                                          77.84     401881
VICTOR CANTU                                           87.92     401882
JOSH CUYOS                                            109.76     401891
TANISHA GRIFFIN                                       105.28     401903
                                                                         2,231.76**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VICTORIA COUNTY JUVENILE SERVICES                   2,940.00     401841
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G4S YOUTH SERVICES LLC                              4,200.00     401897
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                     4,440.00     401902
                                                                        11,580.00**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       1,702.87     401735
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          103.44     401796
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          299.50     401797
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  120.00     401849
JCCSC                                                 264.00     401857
JCCSC                                                 125.00     401858
                                                                         2,614.81**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                          124.64     401749
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               1,075.23     401757
STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    31.78     401766
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,185.35     401767
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       88.28     401779
CLASSIC FORMS AND PRODUCTS                            921.60     401810
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     841.62     401816
                                                                         4,268.50**
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS PRG

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    47.38     401766
                                                                            47.38**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    47.38     401766
                                                                            47.38**
COUNTY CLERK - RECORD MGT

MANATRON                                           10,595.97     401836
                                                                        10,595.97**
DRUG INTERVENTION COURT

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR                              4,860.00     401750
                                                                         4,860.00**
VAWA FUND

TARA SHELANDER                                        500.00     401892
                                                                           500.00**
UNCLAIMED FUNDS MGMT FUND

MICHAEL CLAY KOERTH                                    75.00     401910
ANTHONY ROBINSON                                      300.00     401911
GARY SELLERS                                           75.00     401912
                                                                           450.00**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

AT&T                                                  171.83     401763
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            110.72     401769
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                                46.95     401776
WASTE MGT. GOLDEN TRIANGLE, INC.                       81.18     401779
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           43.34     401796
LA RUE ROUGEAU                                         97.44     401834
ZIA BERTRAND                                          106.96     401898
                                                                           658.42**
DISTRICT CLK RECORDS MGMT

STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    86.50     401766
RICOH USA INC                                       3,426.60     401875
                                                                         3,513.10**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

CARROLL & BLACKMAN, INC.                            2,126.34     401691
TRANSLOGIC CORPORATION                             14,878.00     401774
WATCH GUARD VIDEO                                  14,460.00     401837
TEXAS GENERAL LAND OFFICE SEMP                     14,312.45     401889
                                                                        45,776.79**
AIRPORT FUND

ENTERGY                                            13,461.76     401727
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STAR GRAPHICS SHARP                                    72.83     401766
                                                                        13,534.59**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         18,499.09     401824
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,407.15     401827
COMPASS PROFESSIONAL HEALTH SERVICE                 6,050.00     401887
SA BENEFITS SERVICES LLC                           36,771.90     401888
                                                                        66,728.14**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            14,698.57     401822
                                                                        14,698.57**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

AVIALL                                                 67.84     401699
RONALD L. HOBBS                                       257.88     401732
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  839.61     401737
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        112.49     401755
FLIR SYSTEMS, INC.                                  9,911.00     401809
                                                                        11,188.82**
PAYROLL FUND

NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        63,444.18     401811
                                                                        63,444.18**
ORCA - IKE

N&T CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.                     91,391.44     401684
N&T CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.                     64,927.74     401685
MK CONSTRUCTORS                                   125,653.65     401871
                                                                       281,972.83**
MARINE DIVISION

ENTERGY                                               512.39     401725
NEDERLAND HARDWARE SUPPLY                              37.67     401782
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      531.86     401793
THE DINGO GROUP-PETE JORGENSON MARI                   820.20     401838
PALMER POWER                                        3,842.57     401879
                                                                         5,744.69**
2013 PORT SECURITY GRANT

MILLENIUM PRODUCTS INC                              6,726.00     401852
                                                                         6,726.00**
SHERIFF-SPINDLETOP GRANT

PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  69.00     401751
SILSBEE FORD INC                                    2,513.97     401886
                                                                         2,582.97**
SHERIFF SPINDLETOP MENTAL

PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                  69.00     401751
                                                                            69.00**
                                                                       780,950.87***
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Special, December 15, 2014

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, December 15, 2014
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